

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13523 of 2020**

=====

SAMIRA IQBALBHAI PATEL

Versus

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

MR. DHAVAL DAVE, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR ASHISH H
SHAH(2142) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**Date : 03/11/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr.Dhaval Dave, learned Senior Counsel with
Mr.Ashish Shah, learned advocate for the petitioner.

Issue Notice to the respondents, returnable on
25.11.2020. In the meantime, one post of Deputy Executive
Engineer, reserved for women shall be kept vacant till the
returnable date. The registry to communicate the service of
notice through E-mail.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

BIMAL / DRASHTI K. SHUKLA