

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13523 of 2020**

=====

SAMIRA IQBALBHAI PATEL

Versus

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH H SHAH(2142) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**

**Date : 25/11/2020**

**ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to 7.12.2020.

Mr.Shah, learned counsel for the applicant states that Mr.Nilesh Pandya has instructions to appear for the respondent – Corporation.

Interim Relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

**(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)**

VATSAL /  
MARY