

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13523 of 2020

=====

SAMIRA IQBALBHAI PATEL
Versus
VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HITESH L GUPTA(3937) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR NAYAN L GUPTA(11798) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR NILESH A PANDYA(549) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 17/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Perused the Office Note dated 16.10.2024 along with the communication dated 09.10.2024 addressed by the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner.

It appears that inadvertently, Special Civil Application No.13523 of 2020 is also shown disposed of however, only Civil Application No.1 of 2024 came to be disposed of by order dated 04.10.2024.

Registry to restore the Special Civil Application No.13523 of 2020.

Post the matter on **11.12.2024.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

Office Note stands disposed of accordingly.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NEHA