

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13523 of 2020

=====

SAMIRA IQBALBHAI PATEL

Versus

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HITESH L GUPTA(3937) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NAYAN L GUPTA(11798) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ANSHUL N SHAH(8540) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **23.06.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

GAURAV J THAKER

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)